

Code of practice for meter verification using master mass flow meter

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

February 2022

1. Page 11, 4.3

Replace “oxygen (O²)” with “oxygen (O₂)”

2. Page 11, 5.2.3

Replace “under 6.2.2.1 and 6.2.2.3 of SS 648” with “under 6.2.3 and 6.2.4 of SS 648”.

3. . Page 17, A.1.1.1

Replace “master verification” with “master meter verification”.